International Sailing Federation
EMAIL: henry@isaf.co.uk WEBSITE: www.sailing.org

To comply with ISAF regulations 18 & 26 please complete and return the
Class Report to ISAF UK by Monday 31° January 2005. Thank you.

Note: answers will be put on the ISAF Website, to help with this please type in
responses and email back to ISAF.

2005 CLASS REPORT

Name of Class International Soling Class
Class Website www.soling.com
Address

Contact Details PRESIDENT:
(name, address, | Rose A. Hoeksema

telephone, fax, 1615 N. Cleveland #3N,
email) IL 60614
USA

Tel/Ans: +1 312 787 9616
Fax: +1 312 787 0970

rahoeksema@aol.com

WORLD SECRETARY:

Matias Collins

Guerrico 888 dpto 4,

San Isidro, 1642

Buenos Aires

Argentina

Tel: 454 11 47426689

Ans/Fax: We will forward asap, temporary
+54 11 47927112

admin@soling.com

MSN Messenger: matiascollins@hotmail.com
AOLMessenger: Ubatmat (Matias Collins)
Yahoo Messenger: soling_office (Matias Collins)

CHIEF MEASURER:

Jean-Pierre Mermier
Chemin Ad. Burnat 13
CH-1814 - LA TOUR DE PEILZ
Switzerland

Tel/Ans: +41 21 944 2688
Fax: +41 21 616 8880
Mobile: +41 79 301 1584
JPMarmier@compuserve.com
jpmarmier@hotmail.com




Average price of
complete new
boat without sails
(Pounds Sterling)

£17000

Name three
builders
(preferably one
per continent)
and quoted price
for 2004/2005
(Pounds Sterling)

(1)BUILDER NAME: Borresen INC.
PRICE: £19000

(2)BUILDER NAME: Abbott Boats INC.
PRICE: £15000

Name all National
Association
member
countries paid in
2004

Argentina, Australia, Austria, Brazil, Canada,
Croatia, Denmark, France, Germany, Hungary,
Italy, Japan, Liechtenstein, Netherlands, New
Zealand, Norway, Uruguay, US Virgin Islands,
USA, UK, Slovenia, Slovakia, South Africa,
Sweden

Name six (1) USA (137 members)
Countries &

number of (2) Germany (99 members)
members that (3) Austria (90 members)
represent the (4) Brazil (47 Members)
ISAF minimum

criteria (details in | (3) UK (47 Members)
Appendix A). (6) Japan (30 Members)
How many new None

boats were built
in 2004

How many boats
were built over
the past 5 years

One boat built in 2001/2002

Approximately
how many boats
exist Worldwide

More than 3000 boats




2004 World HOW MANY WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP EVENTS WERE
Championship(s) | HELD FOR THESE GROUPS:

Send a copy of | (1)OPEN? One Championship

the final overall | (2)MEN? ----

results. (3)WOMEN? -

(4)YOUTHS? ----

(5)OTHER? MASTERS, One championship




If there is more than
one World
Championship
please submit the
details, copying this
section of the
guestionnaire.

Example of title,

‘470 Women'’s World
Championships.’

(1)EVENT TITLE: Masters Championship
(2)VENUE: Lake Michigan / Wilmette Harbour
(3)NUMBER OF ENTRIES: 12

(4)COUNTRIES REPRESENTED: 4 (four), 2 (two)
Continents

(5)NUMBER OF RACES: 7 races

(6)NUMBER & NATIONALITY OF NON ISAF JURY
MEMBERS: (4) Four from USA

(7)EVENT WEBSITE: www.soling.com/masters/2004

(8)NAMES OF ISAF INTERNATIONAL JUDGES
PRESENT:

none
(9)NAME OF PRINCIPAL RACE OFFICER:
Tom Adams (USA)

(10)NAME OF EVENT CHIEF MEASURER:

none
(11)NAME & NATIONALITY OF WORLD
CHAMPION(S):

Bill Abbott, Paul Davis, Joanne Abbott - ( CANADA )
(12)WERE ANY BOATS SUPPLIED AND BY WHO?

Yes, by Local sailors (Steve Bobo) or the Argentinean
team.

(13)ORGANISATION QUALITY?
Excellent
(14)VENUE GOOD & BAD POINTS?

(a)ASHORE: The venue is great, no issues, in case of
big fleet space might be a problem at the parking lot,
but participation should be over 60, social aspect
superb.

(b)AFLOAT: Excellent race committee, visible marks,
wind were light but never an issue not to race.




Please state any
recommendations
for future World
Championship
events

The Soling Masters Championship is a difficult
category skipper must meet the criteria to have
50 or over at the same year of the championship
and crew team mates together and skipper shall
be 120 or more at the same year. As old the
skipper is easier to find crew, reason just a few
can sail the event.

If there is more
than one World
Championship
please submit the
details, copying
this section of
the
questionnaire.

Example of title,

‘470 Women’'s
World
Championships.’

(1)EVENT TITLE: Soling Open Championship

(2)VENUE: Porto Alegre, Brazil / Veleiros do Sul
yacht club.

(3)NUMBER OF ENTRIES: 25

(4)COUNTRIES REPRESENTED: 6 (six), (3 -
continents)

(5)NUMBER OF RACES: 7 races

(6)NUMBER & NATIONALITY OF NON ISAF JURY
MEMBERS: (1)

Ricardo Ermel (BRA)

(7) EVENT WEBSITE:
www.soling.com/worlds/2004

(8)NAMES OF ISAF INTERNATIONAL JUDGES
PRESENT:

Goran Petersson (SWE), Chris Simon (UK),
Fernando Sanjurjo (ARG), xxx(NOR)

(9) NAME OF PRINCIPAL RACE OFFICER:
Claudio Ferraz (BRA)

(10) NAME OF EVENT CHIEF MEASURER:
Jean-Pierre Marmier (SUI)

(11)NAME & NATIONALITY OF WORLD
CHAMPION(S):

Gustavo Warburg, Hernan Celedoni, Maximo
Smith - ( ARGENTINA )

(12)WERE ANY BOATS SUPPLIED AND BY WHQO?




Yes, by Local sailors
(13)ORGANISATION QUALITY?
Excellent

(14)VENUE GOOD & BAD POINTS?

(a)ASHORE: The venue is great, yacht club is
superb, social aspect excellent, public
participation, Massive local press, etc

(b)AFLOAT: Excellent race committee, press
boat, etc all well organized, Congratulations to
Odecio Adam and Claudio Ferraz.

Please state any
recommendations
for future World
Championship
events

The Soling Open World Championship is always
run in a Yacht Club where a Soling Fleet exists,
the one also always jump from one continent to
another making the championship available
closer to all sailors every three years. I would
recommend this to all classes since we adopt
this measure, class started to grow again.

APPENDIX A

The class requirements for ISAF Status are:

INTERNATIONAL RECOGNIZED OR RECOGNIZED
CLASSES CLASSES CLASSES
Number of | 6 40r3 40r3
Countries
Number of | 3 lor2 lor2
Continents

Number of boats
per country :

Up to 7.6m 20
7.6 t0 9.0m 10
9.0 t012.0m 6
12.0to 15.0m 4

Number of boats per

Number of boats

country: Worldwide :

Up to 5m 20 Up to 5m 100
510 6.5m 15 51to0 6.5m 80
6.5to 7.6m 8 6.5to 7.6m 60
7.6 to 9m 7 7.6 t0 9m 30




Above 15.0m
Windsurfers

2
50

9.0to12m 6
12.0to 15.0m 2
Above 15.0m 1

9.0to12m 25
12.0to 15.0m 20
15.0t0 20.0m 2

Windsurfers 30 Above 20.0m 8
Windsurfers 100
2004 Soling Open Worlds Results
POS Sail Skipper Middle Bow POINTS R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7
Gustavo Hernan Maximo
1 ARG 32 Warburg Celedoni Smith 20 3 2 2 9 122 2
o e e e Pepe Nemeth 21 SO N SN I F B
Wossala Kova “csi
3 BRA 73 George M_arc_os Pinto Ll_,lciq Pinto 22 8 5 3 2 3 9 1
Nehm Ribeiro Ribeiro
e Eduardo
4 BRA 68 Cunha Ricardo Ermel = 24 1 131 4 4 6 8
- Cunha
Faria
5 Huni Dalazs Gyula Andres . oy vezer 27 6 18 6 101 5
Gyenese Monus
6 ARG 34 Marin Pablo Noceti ~ Andres 34 T I O Bl B O
Busch Ezcurra
Daniel .
7 BRA78 Augusto  Caio Vergo W 36 5 109 5 263 4
Glomb —
Ernesto Luis Henrique Lucas
8 BRA 55 rNeugebaue Passow Osteraren 42 7 3 4 147 7 26
. Roberto Fernando
9 BRA 40 Niels Rump Bortolaso Goes 53 15 15117 6 5 9
10 BRA 128 Havio Manfreda André Renard 54 11 1110268 8 6
Quevedo  Floricke
11 BRA 31 Cicero Alexandre Andre Jobim 61 16 127 8 5 16 13
Hartmann Mueller de Azevedo
Paulo . . .
12 BRA1  Robertp  Dicardo Titoff Jonathan Heit ;g 9 4 13 13 14 13 16
- Salvador Camara
Ribeiro
Michael Rene Alexandre
13 BRA 29 Weinschen ~— - . P 71 10 8 14 26 15 10 14
ok Garrafielo Hartmann
14 URUS ngr_v Juan Pablo De Guillermo 80 19 20 18 11 2 15 15
Giuria Leon Torres
rreben : : Hans Jorgen
15 NOR 128 Dreben  pi i ard Fikse HansJorgen g, 13 9 21 26 16 11 11
Asbjgrnrgd Husum
16 ARG30 Santiado ..oy, Ismael 84 12 14 19 18 13 14 12
Nottebohm Ayerza
17 BRA35 Rogerio  pNelson Galvio | olPe 89 20 18 1526 9 17 10
Augusto Linhares




18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

2004 Soling Masters Championship

BRA 18

BRA 33

BRA 51

USA 85

BRA 5

BRA 28

ARG 15

ARG 8

POS Sail
1 (1:AN
=
>
g
s
s |5
;o
8 Ilsv
oo
o U

2

Alves

Nelson .
Horn Tiha Felipe Ilha Gustavo Ilha
Boris Marcos Erik
Ostergren Vinicius Silva Niedermaier
Jose Lucio Enio de Sergio
Glomb Aragon Grossman
Matias Manuel
T Eduardo Gibelli Gonzales
Collins -
Vidal
Jo_se, . Christiano Reqgis
Horacio Fernando da
Schultz ;
Ortega Silva
Fernando Carlos Alberto
- - Roger Lamb
Cavalli Trein
Rodolfo Pablo Martin
Luis Cerutti Bongiorno Seoane
Juan Carlos . .
- Santiago Jeronimo
Gozzi
Laheras Bunge Sosa
Valdez

90

103

106

113

114

126

130

140

14 26

18 17

17 21

22 19

21 22

DNF 16

23 23

24 26

Skipper Middle Bow POINTS R1 R2 R3 R4
. Joanne Paul
Bill Abbott Abbott Davis 8 2 1 1 2
Stuart Andrew
Walker Dougitaup Dize 1 . 2 2 L
. Rose
Joe Matias
Hoeksema Collins Hoekse 21 1 > 3 >
ma
James Marc el RBIE
mv Hulbert Hasega 22.8 4 4 (3.8 4
wa )
. David
Jorgen Martin - RDG
Johnsson  Johnsson 42250(1 r 24 6 3 (5) 8
Charlie Vitas John
Kamps Kasuinas  Walton 26 2 7 2 s
John Salvador Niels
Kenned Aguinaga Heemsk 36 7 9 4 11
BEMREEY  gr erk
Christo
John Kathy I DNC
Morgan Morgan L s (13) e ° e
Morgan
Juan Carlos
Gozzi Stephen Levente 52 9 8 7 12
el dn Bobo Deak
Valdez
Gordy
Jack Lane m McDona 53 8 10 8 10
Dickinson Id

12

16

17

20

23

22

24

17

16

15

12

10

26

19

20

11

17

19

21

18

26

20

22

R5 R6

11

10

11

18

19

22

21

20

26

23

24

18

19

17

20

26

26

26

26

DNC
(13)

13

DNF
(13)

13

11

13

12

11



Bruce RAF

USA Joseph Van Victor .

717 Gieson Gorokhov 7tBuckhe| >4 (13) 11 10 9 10
J

USA J.P. Vam Ross i . RAF

682 Horn Richards  Matthei 60 O tamlP VO

u



