International Sailing Federation

EMAIL: henry@isaf.co.uk WEBSITE: www.sailing.org

To comply with ISAF regulations 18 & 26 please complete and return the Class Report to ISAF UK by Monday 31st January 2005. Thank you.

Note: answers will be put on the ISAF Website, to help with this please type in responses and email back to ISAF.

2005 CLASS REPORT

Name of Class	International Soling Class
Class Website Address	www.soling.com
Contact Details	PRESIDENT:
(name, address, telephone, fax,	Rose A. Hoeksema 1615 N. Cleveland #3N,
email)	IL 60614 USA Tel/Ans: +1 312 787 9616 Fax: +1 312 787 0970
	rahoeksema@aol.com
	WORLD SECRETARY:
	Matias Collins
	Guerrico 888 dpto 4, San Isidro, 1642 Buenos Aires Argentina Tel: +54 11 47426689 Ans/Fax: We will forward asap, temporary +54 11 47927112
	admin@soling.com MSN Messenger: matiascollins@hotmail.com AOLMessenger: Ubatmat (Matias Collins) Yahoo Messenger: soling_office (Matias Collins)
	CHIEF MEASURER:
	Jean-Pierre Mermier Chemin Ad. Burnat 13 CH-1814 - LA TOUR DE PEILZ Switzerland Tel/Ans: +41 21 944 2688 Fax: +41 21 616 8880 Mobile: +41 79 301 1584 JPMarmier@compuserve.com jpmarmier@hotmail.com

Average price of complete new boat without sails (Pounds Sterling)	£17000								
Name three builders (preferably one per continent) and quoted price for 2004/2005 (Pounds Sterling)	(1)BUILDER NAME: Borresen INC.PRICE: £19000(2)BUILDER NAME: Abbott Boats INC.PRICE: £15000								
Name all National Association member countries paid in 2004	Croatia, Denmark Italy, Japan, Liec Zealand, Norway,	Argentina, Australia, Austria, Brazil, Canada, Croatia, Denmark, France, Germany, Hungary, Italy, Japan, Liechtenstein, Netherlands, New Zealand, Norway, Uruguay, US Virgin Islands, USA, UK, Slovenia, Slovakia, South Africa, Sweden							
Name six Countries & number of members that represent the ISAF minimum criteria (details in Appendix A).	(1) USA(2) Germany(3) Austria(4) Brazil(5) UK(6) Japan	(137 members) (99 members) (90 members) (47 Members) (47 Members) (30 Members)							
How many new boats were built in 2004	None								
How many boats were built over the past 5 years	One boat built in	2001/2002							
Approximately how many boats exist Worldwide	More than 3000 b	poats							

HOW MANY WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP EVENTS WERE HELD FOR THESE GROUPS:						
(1)OPEN? One Championship						
(2)MEN?						
(3)WOMEN?						
(4)YOUTHS?						
(5)OTHER? MASTERS, One championship						

If there is more than one World Championship please submit the details, copying this section of the questionnaire.

Example of title,

'470 Women's World Championships.'

(1) EVENT TITLE: Masters Championship

(2)VENUE: Lake Michigan / Wilmette Harbour

(3) NUMBER OF ENTRIES: 12

(4)COUNTRIES REPRESENTED: 4 (four), 2 (two)

Continents

(5) NUMBER OF RACES: 7 races

(6) NUMBER & NATIONALITY OF NON ISAF JURY

MEMBERS: (4) Four from USA

(7)EVENT WEBSITE: www.soling.com/masters/2004

(8) NAMES OF ISAF INTERNATIONAL JUDGES

PRESENT:

none

(9) NAME OF PRINCIPAL RACE OFFICER:

Tom Adams (USA)

(10) NAME OF EVENT CHIEF MEASURER:

none

(11)NAME & NATIONALITY OF WORLD CHAMPION(S):

Bill Abbott, Paul Davis, Joanne Abbott - (CANADA)

(12)WERE ANY BOATS SUPPLIED AND BY WHO?

Yes, by Local sailors (Steve Bobo) or the Argentinean team.

(13) ORGANISATION QUALITY?

Excellent

(14) VENUE GOOD & BAD POINTS?

(a)ASHORE: The venue is great, no issues, in case of big fleet space might be a problem at the parking lot, but participation should be over 60, social aspect superb.

(b)AFLOAT: Excellent race committee, visible marks, wind were light but never an issue not to race.

Please state any recommendations for future World Championship events	The Soling Masters Championship is a difficult category skipper must meet the criteria to have 50 or over at the same year of the championship and crew team mates together and skipper shall be 120 or more at the same year. As old the skipper is easier to find crew, reason just a few can sail the event.
If there is more	(1)EVENT TITLE: Soling Open Championship
than one World Championship please submit the	(2)VENUE: Porto Alegre, Brazil / Veleiros do Sul yacht club.
details, copying	(3)NUMBER OF ENTRIES: 25
this section of the	(4)COUNTRIES REPRESENTED: 6 (six), (3 - continents)
questionnaire.	(5)NUMBER OF RACES: 7 races
Example of title,	(6)NUMBER & NATIONALITY OF NON ISAF JURY MEMBERS: (1)
'470 Women's	Ricardo Ermel (BRA)
World Championships.'	(7) EVENT WEBSITE: www.soling.com/worlds/2004
	(8)NAMES OF ISAF INTERNATIONAL JUDGES PRESENT:
	Goran Petersson (SWE), Chris Simon (UK), Fernando Sanjurjo (ARG), xxx(NOR)
	(9) NAME OF PRINCIPAL RACE OFFICER:
	Claudio Ferraz (BRA)
	(10) NAME OF EVENT CHIEF MEASURER:
	Jean-Pierre Marmier (SUI)
	(11)NAME & NATIONALITY OF WORLD CHAMPION(S):
	Gustavo Warburg, Hernan Celedoni, Maximo Smith - (ARGENTINA)
	(12)WERE ANY BOATS SUPPLIED AND BY WHO?

<u> </u>	·
	Yes, by Local sailors
	(13)ORGANISATION QUALITY?
	Excellent
	(14)VENUE GOOD & BAD POINTS?
	(a)ASHORE: The venue is great, yacht club is superb, social aspect excellent, public participation, Massive local press, etc
	(b)AFLOAT: Excellent race committee, press boat, etc all well organized, Congratulations to Odecio Adam and Claudio Ferraz.
Please state any recommendations for future World Championship events	The Soling Open World Championship is always run in a Yacht Club where a Soling Fleet exists, the one also always jump from one continent to another making the championship available closer to all sailors every three years. I would recommend this to all classes since we adopt this measure, class started to grow again.

APPENDIX A

The class requirements for ISAF Status are:

	INTERNATIOI CLASSES		RECOGN CLASS		OR RECOGNIZED CLASSES			
Number of Countries	6		4 or 3		4 or 3			
Number of Continents	3		1 or 2		1 or 2			
	Number of boats per country :		Number of bo	oats per	Number of boats Worldwide :			
	Up to 7.6m	20	Up to 5m	20	Up to 5m	100		
	7.6 to 9.0m	10	5 to 6.5m	15	5 to 6.5m	80		
	9.0 to12.0m	6	6.5 to 7.6m 8		6.5 to 7.6m	60		
	12.0 to 15.0m	4	7.6 to 9m	7	7.6 to 9m	30		

Above 15.0m	2	9.0 to12m 6	9.0 to12m 25
Windsurfers	50	12.0 to 15.0m 2	12.0 to 15.0m 20
		Above 15.0m 1	15.0 to 20.0m 2
		Windsurfers 30	Above 20.0m 8
			Windsurfers 100

2004 Soling Open Worlds Results

POS	Sail	Skipper	Middle	Bow	POINTS	R1	R2	R3	R4	R5	R6	R7
1	ARG 32	<u>Gustavo</u> <u>Warburg</u>	<u>Hernan</u> <u>Celedoni</u>	Maximo Smith	20	3	2	2	9	12	2	2
2	HUN 77	<u>George</u> <u>Wossala</u>	<u>Leslie</u> Kova´csi	Pepe Nemeth	21	2	6	26	1	1	4	7
3	BRA 73	<u>George</u> <u>Nehm</u>	Marcos Pinto Ribeiro	<u>Lucio Pinto</u> <u>Ribeiro</u>	22	8	5	3	2	3	9	1
4	BRA 68	Renato Cunha Faria	Ricardo Ermel	Eduardo Cunha	24	1	13	1	4	4	6	8
5	HUN 1	<u>Balazs</u> <u>Gyenese</u>	Gyula Andres Monus	Karoly Vezer	27	6	1	8	6	10	1	5
6	ARG 34	Martin Busch	<u>Pablo Noceti</u>	Andres Ezcurra	34	4	7	5	3	26	12	3
7	BRA 78	<u>Daniel</u> <u>Augusto</u> <u>Glomb</u>	<u>Caio Vergo</u>	Andre Liedke Gick	36	5	10	9	5	26	3	4
8	BRA 55	Ernesto Neugebaue r	Luis Henrique Passow	<u>Lucas</u> <u>Ostergren</u>	42	7	3	4	14	7	7	26
9	BRA 40	Niels Rump	Roberto Bortolaso	Fernando Goes	53	15	15	11	7	6	5	9
10	BRA 128	<u>Flávio</u> <u>Quevedo</u>	<u>Manfredo</u> <u>Floricke</u>	André Renard	54	11	11	10	26	8	8	6
11	BRA 31	<u>Cicero</u> <u>Hartmann</u>	<u>Alexandre</u> <u>Mueller</u>	Andre Jobim de Azevedo	61	16	12	7	8	5	16	13
12	BRA 1	<u>Paulo</u> <u>Roberto</u> <u>Ribeiro</u>	Ricardo Titoff Salvador	<u>Jonathan Heit</u> <u>Camara</u>	66	9	4	13	13	14	13	16
13	BRA 29	Michael Weinschen ck	Rene Garrafielo	Alexandre Hartmann	71	10	8	14	26	15	10	14
14	URU 5	<u>Harry</u> <u>Giuria</u>	<u>Juan Pablo De</u> <u>Leon</u>	Guillermo Torres	80	19	20	18	11	2	15	15
15	NOR 128	<u>Preben</u> <u>Asbjørnrød</u>	Richard Fikse	Hans Jorgen Husum	81	13	9	21	26	16	11	11
16	ARG 30	Santiago Nottebohm	<u>Lucas Tumulty</u>	<u>Ismael</u> <u>Ayerza</u>	84	12	14	19	18	13	14	12
17	BRA 35	Rogerio Augusto	Nelson Galvão	Felipe Linhares	89	20	18	15	26	9	17	10

<u>Alves</u>

18	BRA 18	<u>Nelson</u> <u>Horn Ilha</u>	Felipe Ilha	Gustavo Ilha	90	14	26	12	17	11	18	18
19	BRA 33	Bóris Ostergren	Marcos Vinicius Silva	Erik Niedermaier	103	18	17	16	16	17	19	19
20	BRA 51	Jose Lucio Glomb	Enio de Aragon	<u>Sergio</u> <u>Grossman</u>	106	17	21	17	15	19	22	17
21	USA 852	Matias Collins	Eduardo Gibelli	Manuel Gonzales Vidal	113	22	19	20	12	21	21	20
22	BRA 5	<u>José</u> <u>Horácio</u> <u>Ortega</u>	<u>Christiano</u> <u>Schultz</u>	<u>Régis</u> <u>Fernando da</u> <u>Silva</u>	114	21	22	23	10	18	20	26
23	BRA 28	<u>Fernando</u> <u>Cavalli</u>	Carlos Alberto Trein	Roger Lamb	126	DNF	16	6	26	26	26	26
24	ARG 15	Rodolfo Luis Cerutti	<u>Pablo</u> <u>Bongiorno</u>	<u>Martin</u> <u>Seoane</u>	130	23	23	22	19	20	23	26
25	ARG 8	Juan Carlos Gozzi Valdez	Santiago Laheras Bunge	<u>Jeronimo</u> <u>Sosa</u>	140	24	26	24	20	22	24	26

2004 Soling Masters Championship

POS	Sail	Skipper	Middle	Bow	POINTS	R1	R2	R3	R4	R5	R6	R7	D
1	CAN 1	Bill Abbott	<u>Joanne</u> <u>Abbott</u>	<u>Paul</u> <u>Davis</u>	8	2	1	1	2	1	1	DNC (13)	13
2		<u>Stuart</u> <u>Walker</u>	Doug Loup	Andrew Dize	15	3	2	2	1	6	4	3	6
3	USA 807	<u>Joe</u> <u>Hoeksema</u>	Matias Collins	Rose Hoekse ma	21	1	5	3	5	5	2	DNF (13)	13
4		<u>James</u> <u>Medley</u>	Marc Hulbert	Raiden Hasega wa	22.8	4	4	RDG (3.8)		8	6	1	8
5		<u>Jorgen</u> <u>Johnsson</u>	Martin Johnsson	David Snodgr ass	24	6	3	RDG (5)	8	3	3	4	8
6		<u>Charlie</u> <u>Kamps</u>	<u>Vitas</u> <u>Kasuinas</u>	<u>John</u> <u>Walton</u>	26	5	7	5	3	4	7	2	7
7		<u>John</u> <u>Kennedy</u>	Salvador Aguinaga Jr	<u>Niels</u> <u>Heemsk</u> <u>erk</u>	36	7	9	4	11	2	9	5	11
8	ISV 1	<u>John</u> <u>Morgan</u>	<u>Kathy</u> <u>Morgan</u>	<u>Christo</u> <u>pher</u> <u>Morgan</u>	39	DNC (13)	6	6	6	7	8	6	13
9	ARG 31	<u>Juan Carlos</u> <u>Gozzi</u> <u>Valdez</u>	Stephen Bobo	<u>Levente</u> <u>Deak</u>	52	9	8	7	12	11	10	7	12
10	USA 758	<u>Jack Lane</u>	Peter Dickinson	Gordy McDona Id	53	8	10	8	10	9	11	8	11

11	USA <u>Joseph Van</u> <u>Victor</u> 717 <u>Gieson</u> <u>Gorokhov</u>	<u>Bruce</u> <u>Buckhei</u> 54 <u>t</u>	RAF (13) 11	10	9	10	5	9	13
12	USA J.P. Vam 682 Horn Ross Richards	<u>J</u> <u>Matthei</u> 60 <u>u</u>	10 RAF (13)		7	12	12	10	13